October 30th, 2024

# STARX Token is Going DeFi: Migrated to BSC and is now live on PancakeSwap.

**Bali, Indonesia** - StarWORKS Global is thrilled to announce that its utility token, the STARX token, is officially migrated from centralized exchanges to decentralized exchanges (DEXs) starting Monday, November 4th, 2024. The STARX token serves as a blockchain-powered digital asset tailored for the StarWORKS Global community, which can be used as a solution for trading, digital payment, and access to a range of products and services within the StarWORKS Global ecosystem that is highly integrated with the tokens.

# What This Means for The Future of STARX

The strategic migration includes moving the STARX token from the Ethereum network to the Binance Smart Chain (BSC), opening new doors for speed, scalability, and efficiency within the token. The "upgraded" STARX token is also now live on PancakeSwap, ensuring easy access for every holder and community member in the evolving DeFi space. The smart contract within STARX has also been audited by one of the most prestigious audits, <u>CertiK</u>.

It is designed to meet the evolving demands of the digital economy. With a leveled-up DeFi system, STARX introduces faster and more efficient transactions, lower gas fees, access to more staking opportunities, and new smart contract capabilities.

It represents a fundamental shift in STARX's mission to provide greater control and transparency to its community and holders. By embracing decentralized exchanges, the STARX token eliminates the need for third-party intermediaries. This decision will provide users with complete custody over their digital assets and a seamless way to enjoy faster transaction speeds and lower fees.

The migration serves as a huge step for StarWORKS Global and the STARX token. Coinciding with the company's goals to continuously expand and enhance the STARX token with innovative, cutting-edge features, this migration is expected to give users a competitive edge in managing digital assets, participating in staking, and accessing decentralized financial services.

### **Migration Details for STARX holders**

STARX token holders can easily complete their migration through the StarWALLET app, a dedicated wallet that ensures secure and smooth asset management developed by StarWORKS Global. A banner announcement about the STARX migration is currently available and is provided on the StarWALLET home screen. Users can follow the instructions within StarWALLET to confirm the migration of their collected STARX token from Ethereum to Binance Smart Chain. Users who have not registered to the Member Information Profile (MIP) are also encouraged to do so to ensure extra-layered security for every transaction completed using the STARX tokens moving forward. By confirming, users will still keep and hold the same amount of STARX tokens.

It is also important to note that STARX holders on LATOKEN will have their holdings automatically migrated to the Binance Smart Chain by the system within the LATOKEN exchange, eliminating the need for manual transfers and providing a hassle-free transition while upgrading to more advanced blockchain infrastructure. The schedule of this automated migration by LATOKEN will be followed and informed soon.

# **STARX Next-Gen is Here**

As STARX embarks on this new chapter, the project is poised to offer holders more ways to engage with DeFi services, earn more rewards, participate in governance activities, and secure its position at the forefront of blockchain-based financial services.

# About STARX

STARX is a forward-looking blockchain project developed by StarWORKS Global focused on decentralization, digital finance, and community empowerment. With a mission to reshape the tourism, entertainment, and hospitality industries through innovative blockchain solutions, STARX aims to build an inclusive financial ecosystem that enables users to interact, transact, and grow in the digital age.

For media inquiries, please contact: Graham J. Bristow graham@starworksglobal.com +62 815 5800 3247